## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7972744

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ECI TECHNOLOGY, INC.	04/19/2023

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	KLA CORPORATION
Street Address:	THREE TECHNOLOGY DRIVE
City:	MILPITAS
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95035

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 27**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6572753
Patent Number:	6733656
Patent Number:	6709561
Patent Number:	6673226
Patent Number:	6890758
Patent Number:	7879222
Patent Number:	8142640
Patent Number:	8118988
Patent Number:	7351349
Patent Number:	7932094
Patent Number:	8008087
Patent Number:	8535504
Patent Number:	9274079
Patent Number:	6749739
Patent Number:	6808611
Patent Number:	6773569
Patent Number:	9593931
Patent Number:	10407795
Patent Number:	10590560
Patent Number:	10920336

PATENT REEL: 063758 FRAME: 0820

507925615

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	11555798
Application Number:	16712248
Patent Number:	10520416
Patent Number:	7186326
Application Number:	17742837
Application Number:	17857600
Application Number:	18150465

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (212)408-2501

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2124082500

Email: nydocket@bakerbotts.com

Correspondent Name: BAKER BOTTS LLP/PAUL RAGUSA

Address Line 1: 30 ROCKEFELLER PLAZA

Address Line 2: 44TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10112

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	084862.0101	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAUL A. RAGUSA	
SIGNATURE:	/PAUL A. RAGUSA/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/25/2023	

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=OMNIBUSASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=OMNIBUSASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=OMNIBUSASSIGNMENT#page3.tif source=OMNIBUSASSIGNMENT#page4.tif

#### ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made from the ECI TECHNOLOGY, INC. (Assignor), having a place of business at 60 Gordon Drive, Totowa, New Jersey, 07512 to KLA CORPORATION (Assignee), having a place of business at Three Technology Drive, Milpitas, California 95035.

WHEREAS, Assignor is an owner of the inventions in Table A;

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to have a recordable instrument assigning its entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, said applications and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said inventions in the United States and throughout the world to Assignee;

NOW THEREFORE, in accordance with the obligations to assign the inventions and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, its entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions, said application and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said inventions in the United states and throughout the world, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee and to claim for any such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise.

Assignor agrees that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignor, its legal representatives and assigns will do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing, or enforcing Letters Patent in the United states and throughout the world for said invention, and for perfecting, recording, or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to said invention, said application, and any Letters Patent granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world.

Assignor represents and warrants that it has not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Letters Patent granted for said inventions, whether on said applications or on any subsequently filed division, continuation, continuation-in-part or reissue application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of its entire interest in said inventions.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment on the date(s) provided below.

Date: 4/19/2023	Signature Signature
	Bren Higgins Name

Date: Aril 19, 2023
Signature

KLA CORPORATION

Virendra Kirloskar

Name

# TABLE A

No.	Application No./Patent No.
1	6572753
2	6733656
3	6709561
4	6673226
5	6890758
6	7879222
7	8142640
8	8118988
9	7351349
10	7932094
11	8008087
12	8535504
13	9274079
14	6749739
15	6808611
16	6773569
17	9593931
18	10407795
19	10590560

No.	Application No./Patent No.
20	10920336
21	11555798
22	16/712248
23	10520416
24	7186326
25	17/742837
26	17/857600
27	18/150465

**RECORDED: 05/25/2023**